
Day Date Opponent Location Time

Checkout 

Time

Friday 20-Feb Houston Academy Northcutt (Hits for Heroes) 7:00 NA

Tuesday 24-Feb GW Long PCS 6:00 NA

Thursday 26-Feb Rehobeth Rehobeth 6:00 NA

Monday 2-Mar
Alabama Christian 

Academy
Riverwalk 6:00 1:00

Trinity Paterson 2:00 all day

Andalusia Paterson 4:00 all day

Thursday 5-Mar Headland Headland 6:00 NA

Monday 9-Mar Dothan PCS 6:00 NA

Thursday 12-Mar Central Central High School 5:00 12:00

Glenwood Glenwood 4:00 all day

Smiths Station Smiths Station 7:00 all day

Monday 16-Mar Ariton Ariton 4:00 2:00

Tuesday 17-Mar Enterprise PCS 6:00 NA

Thursday 19-Mar GW Long GW Long 6:00 NA

Tuesday 24-Mar Dothan Dothan 6:00 NA

Thursday 26-Mar *Northside PCS 4:30 2:30

Friday 27-Mar *Northside Northside 4:30 DH 2:30

Rehobeth PCS 2:00 NA

Pike Lib PCS 4:30 NA

Monday 6-Apr Houston Academy PCS 5:00 NA

Thursday 9-Apr *Slocomb PCS 5:00 NA

Friday 10-Apr *Slocomb Slocomb 4:30 DH 2:00

Monday 13-Apr Headland PCS 5:00 NA

Thursday 16-Apr *Wicksburg Wicksburg 5:00 NA

Friday 17-Apr *Wicksburg PCS 4:30 DH 3:00
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Monday 30-Mar

Providence Eagles

2026 Varsity Baseball Schedule
1/13/2026

FCA TOURNAMENT

EAST ALABAMA CLASSIC TOURNAMENT

Tuesday 3-Mar

Friday 13-Mar


